504628372 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER MUELLER	03/26/2015
RAINER HOECHSMANN	03/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE EXONE COMPANY
Street Address:	127 INDUSTRY BOULEVARD
City:	NORTH HUNTINGDON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14410672	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 724-765-1386

Email: patent@exone.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS LIZZI, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 127 INDUSTRY BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: NORTH HUNTINGDON, PENNSYLVANIA 15642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMBH-54030-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS LIZZI, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Lizzi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=59231US_Assignement#page1.tif source=59231US_Assignement#page2.tif source=59231US_Assignement#page3.tif source=59231US_Assignement#page4.tif

PATENT 504628372 REEL: 044039 FRAME: 0026

	Docket No. GMBH 54030	
Assignment of All Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		
This is an Assignment of the follow	wing rights. title and interest: (check all that apply)	
Foreign rights, title and in	ights, title and interest in the invention terest in the invention cation Serial No. 14/410672 filed December 23, 2014	
United States Patent No(s).	Patent Application Serial No.: t Application Serial No. PCT/EP2013/064501	
Title of the Invention		
Method and Apparatus for Unpacki	ng a Component	
Inventors (Assignors)		
Name	Address	
Nexander Mueller	Donauwoerther Str. 16, 86343 Koenigsbrunn, Germany	
Rainer Hoechsmann	Keltenstr. 2, 86863 Langenneufnach, Germany	
Nexander Mueller	Steppacherstr. 10a, 86420 Diedorf-Vogeisang	
	·	
Assignee		
Name	Address 15(42 US	
The ExOne Company	127 Industry Blvd., North Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 15642 US	

Page 1 of 3

			_	
Assignment of Rights,	PRINTER STORY	and Tenansana	in	Inviontion
memorat of Kights	i ine a	ma mieresi	111	THIVEHUUE
A CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY				

Docket No.

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s) and Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I/we desire to assign our entire above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this Assignment memorializes, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

I/We, the above-identified Inventors and Assignors, hereby assign, sell and transfer my/our entire above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, in said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, and counterparts thereof in any and all countries and regional authorities, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Paris Convention rights, and rights under all other treaties and international arrangements, and any and all other benefits accruing or which may accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries foreign

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Patent Officials in the United States and in any and all countries foreign thereto to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted or issued, for said Invention to said Assignee, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, counterpart, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, as the Assignee, its successors and assigns may from time to time request and prepare at Assignee's, its successor's, or its assigns' own expense.

This Assignment represents the entire agreement between/among me/we and the Assignee pertaining to the subject matter of this Assignment and supersedes any and all prior oral discussions and/or written correspondence or agreements between me/we and the Assignees with respect thereto. This Assignment is deemed to be made under and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A, but shall not include any conflict of law rule that might direct or refer determination of any matter to the laws of any other jurisdiction.

Executed this Soft day of Flaces in Invention Executed this Soft day of Flaces in Invention Executed this Soft day of Flaces in Inventor Name: Executed this Soft day of Flaces in the year Soft in the year So	et No.
Alexander Mueller Inventor Name: (Signature of Truyhtor) Inventor Name: (Typed) Inventor Name: (Typed) Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor) (Inven	
Alexander Mueller Inventor Name: (Signature of Truyhtor) Inventor Name: (Typed) Inventor Name: (Typed) Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor) (Inven	"
Inventor Name: (Typed) Interpretation In the year Dott Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Typed) Inventor Name: (Inventor	
Inventor Name: (Typed) Interpretation In the year Dott Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Inventor Name: (Typed) Inventor Name: (Inventor	
Inventor Name: (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Typed) Inventor Name: (Typed) In the year 201 (Natary Public) In the year 201 Inventor Name: (Typed) In the year 201 (Natary Public) In the year 201 Inventor Name: (Typed) In the year 201 (Natary Public) In the year 201 Inventor Name: (Typed) In the year 201 Inventor Name: (Typed) In the year 201 Inventor Name: (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Typed) County of	3335
Accorder Number 1 Newson 1 New	
Accorder Number 1 Newson 1 New	
Accorder Number 1 Newson 1 New	
Accorder Number 1 Newson 1 New	
acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized this action of the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he	,
The this 26 th day of Public in the year 2015 Executed this 26 th day of March in the year 2015	ized to execute the
Executed this	
Rainer Hoechsmann [Signature of Inventor] Inventor Name: [Typed] Foundly of Ravaria fore me personally appeared Action Action [Notary Public] Aday of Inventor Name: [Notary Public] [Notary Public] Action In the year [Signature of Inventor] [Signature of Inventor] [Typed] State of	
Rainer Hoechsmann (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Typed) State of Inventor Name: (Typed) Rainer Hoechsmann (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Typed) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) Inventor Name: (Signature of Inventor) State of Inventor Name: (Typed) County of Before me personally appeared Name acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Typed)	
Rainer Hoechsmann (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Typed) For me personally appeared Accident Accid	
Inventor Name: (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Typed) For me personally appeared About Signature (Typed) About Signature (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) Inventor Name: (Typed) County of Before me personally appeared Name acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authory.	
fore me personally appeared Accidental Acci	To Make the second seco
fore me personally appeared County of Royaria	_
fore me personally appeared County of	
Who acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autifulated ame this	
Who acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autifulated ame this	
ame this	orized to execute the
Executed this	
Executed this	
Executed this	440
Executed this	
Executed this	
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared Who acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au	
Before me personally appeared Who acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au	
Who acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au	
Who acknowledged to the foregoing to be a free act and deed and also represented the second of the s	horized to execute the
same this day of, in the year	
(Notary Public)	
(irota g r asia)	
Page 3 of 3	Revised 1/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 044039 FRAME: 0029 File No. 0594 /2015 II S hi-1645/84

I hereby certify, that the overleaf are the true signatures, subscribed in my presence, of

- a) Mr. Rainer Höchsmann,
 date of birth: 24th day of March 1966,
 of 86863 Langenneufnach, Keltenstraße 2,
 personally known;
- b) Mr. Alexander Müller,
 date of birth: 1st day of September 1968,
 of 86420 Diedorf-Vogelsang, Steppacher Straße 10 a,
 identify by his Identity Card.

Augsburg, the 26th day of March 2015

Dr. Manuel Straßer, Notary Public

P:\A1645\84\02 UB Höchsmann und Müller englisch.docx

REEL: 044039 FRAME: 0030